NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000
Financial assets

Cash 71 - - - - - 71
Balance due from related parties   1,916 1,750 - - - - 166
Due from other financial
institutions

30,794 24,625 6,000 - - - 169

Loans and advances 89,471 89,792 - - 3 - (324)
Interest receivable 186 - - - - - 186

Total financial assets 122,438 116,167 6,000 - 3 - 268

Financial Liabilities

Balance due to related parties   41,299 1,966 12,609 6,427 5,888 13,767 642
Deposits and other borrowings   28,038 15,023 249 1,273 6,011 406 5,076
Interest payable   91 - - - - - 91
Total financial liabilities   69,428 16,989 12,858 7,700 11,899 14,173 5,809

Interest rate sensitivity
The table below summarise the post-tax sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities to change in interest rate
risk. The market value of the assets and liabilities were used as the basis for the analysis and financial
modelling was used to determine the impact on those values of changes in each risk scenario.

As at 30 September  2018 (Unaudited)
Carrying
Amounts

-1.0%
Profit or Loss

+1.0%
Profit or Loss

-1.0%
Equity

+1.0%
Equity

  NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000
Financial assets
Cash 107 - - - -
Balance due from related parties 288 (1) 1 (1) 1
Due from other financial institutions 20,328 (11) 11 (11) 11
Loans and advances 76,279 (545) 545 (545) 545
Interest receivable 168 - - - -

Total financial assets 97,170 (557) 557 (557) 557

Financial liabilities
Balance due to related parties 26,020 48 (48) 48 (48)
Deposits and other borrowings 17,048 114 (114) 114 (114)
Interest Payable 23 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 43,091 162 (162) 162 (162)

As at 31 March 2018 (Audited)
Carrying
Amounts

-1.0%
Profit or Loss

+1.0%
Profit or Loss

-1.0%
Equity

+1.0%
Equity

  NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000
Financial assets
Cash 98 - - - -
Balance due from related parties 971 (1) 1 (1) 1
Due from other financial institutions 14,014 (5) 5 (5) 5
Loans and advances 86,446 (618) 618 (618) 618
Interest receivable 178 - - - -

Total financial assets 101,707 (624) 624 (624) 624

Financial liabilities
Balance due to related parties 27,128 64 (64) 64 (64)
Deposits and other borrowings 21,100 130 (130) 130 (130)
Interest Payable 25 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 48,253 194 (194) 194 (194)

 Notes to financial statements
 For the six months ended 30 September 2018

34
Bank of India (New Zealand) Limited

Interest rate sensitivity (continued)

As at 30 September 2017 (Unaudited)
Carrying
Amounts

-1.0%
Profit or Loss

+1.0%
Profit or Loss

-1.0%
Equity

+1.0%
Equity

  NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000
Financial assets
Cash 71 - - - -
Balance due from related parties 1,916 (13) 13 (13) 13
Due from other financial institutions 30,794 (220) 220 (220) 220
Loans and advances 89,471 (614) 614 (614) 614
Interest receivable 186 - - - -

Total financial assets 122,438 (847) 847 (847) 847
Financial liabilities
Balance due to related parties 41,299 153 (153) 153 (153)
Deposits and other borrowings 28,038 119 (119) 119 (119)
Interest Payable 91 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 69,428 272 (272) 272 (272)

Foreign exchange risk
The table below summarises the Bank's open foreign currency position.

As at 30.09.2018

(Unaudited)
As at 31.03.2018

(Audited)
As at 30.09.2017

(Unaudited)

   (USD) (INR) (USD) (INR) (USD) (INR)
   $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

NZD

Equivalent
NZD

Equivalent
NZD

Equivalent
NZD

Equivalent
NZD

Equivalent
NZD

Equivalent

Financial assets
Cash 4 - 7 -   7   -
Balance due from related parties 224 64 911 60   1,852   64
Due from other financial
institutions

1,461 - 759 -   2
   -

Interest receivable 8 - - -   2   -

Total financial assets 1,697 64 1,677 60 1,863   64

Financial liabilities
 Balance due to related parties 18 - - -   -   -

Deposits and other borrowings 1,676 - 1,676 -   1,848   -
Interest payable 1 - - -   1   -

Total financial liabilities 1,695 - 1,676 -   1,849   -
Net Open Position:  2 64 1 60 14 64

Foreign exchange sensitivity
The table below summarises the post-tax sensitivity to changes in foreign exchange rates.

As at 30 September
2018(Unaudited)

Carrying
Amounts

-10%
Profit or Loss

+10%
Profit or Loss

-10%
Equity

+10%
Equity

   NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000
Financial assets
Net Open Position 66 (5) 5 (5) 5

As at 31 March 2018 (Audited)
Carrying

Amounts
-10%

Profit or Loss
+10%

Profit or Loss
-10%

Equity
+10%

Equity

   NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000
Financial assets
Net Open Position 61 (4) 4 (4) 4

As at 30 September 2017
(Unaudited)

Carrying
Amounts

-10%
Profit or Loss

+10%
Profit or Loss

-10%
Equity

+10%
Equity

   NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000
Financial assets
Net Open Position 78 (6) 6 (6) 6

 Notes to financial statements
 For the six months ended 30 September 2018

35
Bank of India (New Zealand) Limited

Liquidity risk
The table below summarises the cash flows receivable and payable by the Bank under non-
derivative financial assets and liabilities by remaining contractual maturities as at 30 September
2018. The amounts disclosed are contractual undiscounted cash flows and is not disclosed based on
expected cash flows. The liquid assets are for the purpose of managing liquidity.

As at 30 September 2018
(Unaudited)

Up to 3
months

3 to 12
months

1 to 5
years